with the Sangathar?s employee .Since they were not residing with you 
in Tuli, transfer 	 si . have not boon claind and presently 
too 9  they are not residing with you, LTC inrospoet your father, mother 
nd sister is not n.dmjssjbi. 

Now therefore the amount Of Rs.7 059/_ (Rupoos seven thousand and 
fifty nine) clrtinQd by you .inrcspoct of your fn.thcr,mother and 
dstor stands recoverable against you in lumpsü.m as per the extt 
provisions of the LTC rule0 

• ' 	 (. Vi jay Bhatnagar.).---- 
Principal 

Ftincipol 
Keidrya Vsdyalal$ 

LJJ)dcaj ASSAN, do